Saturday, March 21, 2015

LEAP

Judge: Karen Wlodarski
Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 26 #of dogs 1

26001 A8 Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 34

24002 A Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

24001 AXA Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

24050  ™®  Axl, Border Collie, Rita Berardino

24033 A& QOpie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
24032 ™ Jilley, Border Collie, Susan Marriner

24031 AB  Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane Knight

24030 ™ Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24029  ™®  Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24028 & Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24027  ™®  Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
24026  ™®  Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
24025  ~®  Elvis, Border Collie, Andy Winther

24024 A8 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

24023 A8 Buyllet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
24022  ™®  Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24021 M8 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne Martindale
24020  ™®  Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare

24019 A8 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
24018  ~®  Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

24017 AB  Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
24016 ~®  Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
24015  ™®  Tag, Doberman, Rae O'Leary

24014  ™®  Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

24013 & Levi, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

24012 ™8 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
24011 A8 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney

24010 A8 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

24009 A8 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika Kiss

24008  ~®  Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

24007 A8 vy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
24006  *® Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding
24005  ™®  Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24004 & Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24003 & Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 63

20008
20007
20006
20005
20004
20003
20002
20001
20054
20053
20052
20051
20050
20049
20048
20047
20046
20045
20044

20043
20042
20041
20040
20039
20038
20037
20036
20035
20034
20033
20032
20031
20030
20029
20028
20027
20026
20025
20024
20023
20022
20021
20020
20019

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia Cyr

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona
Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Brostrom
Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Berte
Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Jig, Golden Retriever, Karin Damon
Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian Huss
Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Wispa, Border Collie, Steve Coleman
Scout, Border Collie, Kelly Ansaldo
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Jussila
Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara Avery
Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Kealey
Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr

Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry

Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Erin, Vizsla, Steve Basson

Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney

Fuse, Border Collie, Jean Freeman

Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara Kennedy
Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey Rothchild
Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison Silvester
Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine Yankowski
Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally King

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Page 1 of 9

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



LEAP

Saturday, March 21, 2015

20018 M@
20017 B
20016 B
20015 B
20014 B
20013 X8
20012 B
20011 B
20010 A8
20009 B
20063 AXPB
20062 AXPB
20061 AXPB
20060 AXPB
20059 AXPE
20058 AXPB
20057 AXPB
20056 AXPB
20055 AXPB
Jump Height =
16004 XA
16003 AXA
16002 XA
16039 AXPA
16038 AXPA
16036 B
16035 X8
16034 B
16033 X8
16032 A8
16031 B
16030 A8
16029 B
16028 X8
16027 8
16026 B
16025 B
16024 B
16023 Ax8
16022 8
16021 B
16020 A8

Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton Smilas

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Thyme, Border Collie, Jean Freeman

Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen Bordins
Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Antares, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo

Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise Kremer

Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

16 # of dogs 50
Harry, Border Collie, Gina Palumbo

Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch
Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer

Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl Hutchings

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte

Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy

Sandi, Cocker Spaniel, Rita Berardino

Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark Caron
Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste Riccio
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

16019 A8
16018 AXB
16017 AxB
16016 A8
16015 AxB
16014 AxB
16013 AXB
16012 AxB
16011 AXB
16010 AxB
16008 A8
16007 AXB
16006 A8
16005 A8
16001 AxB
16052 AXPB
16051 AXPB
16050 AXPB
16048 AXPB
16047 AXPB
16046 AXPB
16045 AXPB
16044 AXPB
16043 AXPB
16042 AXPB
16041 AXPB
16040 AXPB
16037 AXPB
Jump Height =
12003 XA
12002 AXA
12001 XA
12032 AXPA
12031 e
12030 A8
12029 AxB
12028 AXB
12027 AXB
12026 e
12025 AXB
12024 AxB
12023 AXB

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold

Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

Jake, All American, Linda Klotzer

Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Tess, English Springer Spaniel, Mark Sack
Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara Kennedy
Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall Miller

Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi Stellmach
Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles Tupper
Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

12 #of dogs 39
Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea Ruzzo

Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy Gallant
Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana
Bewley Huss

Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Follansbee
Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell

Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis Anglace
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie West

Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Rita Berardino

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



LEAP

Saturday, March 21, 2015

12022 B
12021 B
12020 B
12019 B
12018 B
12017 B
12016 B
12015 B
12014 8
12013 B
12012 B
12011 B
12010 X8
12009 A8
12008 B
12006 A8
12005 B
12004 X8
12040 AXPB
12039 AXPB
12038 AXPB
12037 AXPB
12036 AXPB
12035 AXPB
12034 AXPB
12033 AXPB
Jump Height =
8025 B
8024 Ax8
8023 A8
8022 B
8021 B
8020 B
8019 X8
8018 A8
8017 B
8016 A8
8015 B
8014 Ax8
8013 B
8012 B
8011 B
8010 B

Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer

Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntosh
Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. Weaver

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulsky
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Baxter, Beagle, Diana Wind

Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Luf

Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris Johnson
Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste Riccio

Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

8 #of dogs 28

April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Candis Anglace
Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito
Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess Kolakowski

Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Kelly

Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Molly, All American, Hannah Naiburg

Levi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Astro, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
Ace, Papillon, Jill Blum

Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost

Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. Weaver

Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini

8009 M8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8008 AX8  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8007 A8 Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

8006 AX8  Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

8005 M8 QOrangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinode

8004 A8 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

8003 A8 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini

8002 M8 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8001 A8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8028 AXPB - Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

8027 AXPB - Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

8026 AXPB Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 6

4006 AXPB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4005 AXPB - Chase, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

4004 AXPB - Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

4003 M8 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4002 AXPB Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4001 P8 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Judge: Sue Barnett

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1

24034 OA  Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 11

20076 % Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

20072 oA Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy Kealey

20071 OA  Celt, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

20070 OA  Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

20069 OA  Roxy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Kurdzo

20068  °* Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Fields

20067 %A Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael Kurdzo

20066  ©°*  James, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

20065  °  Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway

20064 %A Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

20073  °®  Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5

16056  °*  Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

16055 %%  Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah Naiburg

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



LEAP
Saturday, March 21, 2015

16054 %% Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

16053 OA  Quiz, All American, Laura Simonelli

Judge: Sue Barnett
16060  °*  London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli Cyr
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12042 ©*  Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory Jump Height= 26 #of dogs 1
12041 % Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams 26001 "% Trick, Border Collie, John Nys
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2 Jump Height = 24 #ofdogs 34
8030 0A HO||YWOOd, Papillon, Laura Simonelli 24033 AXJA Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
8029 O*  Maisey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Denise D. LaCroix 24002 ** Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere
24050 ™8 Axl, Border Collie, Rita Berardino
24038 A% Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
Judge: Sue Barnett 24032 ™8 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan Marriner
Standard Novice A/B/P 24031 M8 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane Knight
24030 ™8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
Jump Height= 26 #of dogs 1 24029 A8 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
26003 M2 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle 24028 ™ Splashl, Collie, Carol Lariviere
24027 ™ Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
Jump Height = 24 #of dogs 3 24026 B Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
24035  NM  Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda Fader 24025 A Elvis, Border Collie, Andy Winther
24037 NA8  Beaumont, Belgian Tervuren, Robyn Cosenza 24024 AB - Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson
24036 N Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr 24023 A Byliet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
24022  ™B  Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 9

24021 AXB - Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne Martindale
24020 AXB  Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare

24019 A8 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
24018 B Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron
24017 MB - Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
24016 AXB - Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
24015 ™ Tag, Doberman, Rae O'Leary

24014 AXB  Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
24013 AXB | evi, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

24012 AXB - Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
24011 AXB - Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney

20074 N Brody, All American, Sheryl Nearine

20083  M®  Una, Border Collie, Lorna Coleman

20082  ™®  Gtella, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli Cyr
20081 NAB  Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

20080  M®  Boo, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

20079  M®  Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

20078 N Bene, Border Collie, Nancy Ralph

20077 NAB  Jeep, Golden Retriever, Karin Damon

20075  N*®  Rory, Border Collie, Patricia Berte

Jump Helght = 16 ¥ of dogs 3 24010 *® Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Hend
16059  ™°  Ellie, English Springer Spaniel, Mark Sack e tie, Whippet, Bonnie Renderson
16058 NAP - Jammi, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Fields 24009 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika Kiss

24008 B Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
24007 AXB|vy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
24005 A8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

16057 ™ Molly, Border Collie, Suzanne Rogers

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4

12043 "™ Oreo, Parson Russell Terrier, Henry Kaczmarski 24004 ™% Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

12045 ™ Laser, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi Fellner 24003 #* Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

12044 ™8 Madison, Miniature Pinscher, Sue Krom 24001 "% Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

12046 M Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 59

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 4 of 9

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20070
20049
20042
20037
20006
20005
20003
20053
20051
20050
20048
20047
20046
20045
20044

20043
20041
20040
20039
20038
20036
20035
20034
20033
20032
20031
20030
20029
20028
20027
20026
20025
20024
20023
20022
20021
20020
20019
20018
20017

20016
20015
20014

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Scout, Border Collie, Kelly Ansaldo

Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Fuse, Border Collie, Jean Freeman

Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Brostrom
Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook

Jig, Golden Retriever, Karin Damon

Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Wispa, Border Collie, Steve Coleman
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Jussila
Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara Avery
Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Kealey
Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr

Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Erin, Vizsla, Steve Basson

Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara Kennedy
Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey Rothchild
Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison Silvester
Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine Yankowski
Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally King

Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton Smilas

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

20013
20012
20011
20010
20008
20007
20001
20063
20062
20061
20060
20059
20058
20057
20056
20055

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16061
16053
16002
16047
16039
16036
16035
16034
16033
16032
16031
16030
16029
16028
16027
16026

16025
16024
16023
16022
16021
16020
16019
16018
16017
16016

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia Cyr

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Berte
Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen Bordins
Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
Antares, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo

Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise Kremer
Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

16 #of dogs 48
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Quiz, All American, Laura Simonelli

Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch
Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte

Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
Sandi, Cocker Spaniel, Rita Berardino

Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark Caron
Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste Riccio
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Page 5 of 9

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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16015
16014
16013
16012
16011
16010
16008
16007
16006
16005
16001
16062
16051
16050
16048
16046
16045
16044
16043
16042
16041
16040

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12003
12002
12001
12038
12032

12047
12031
12030
12029
12028

12027
12026
12025
12024
12023
12022
12021

12020

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold

Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Tess, English Springer Spaniel, Mark Sack
Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara Kennedy
Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall Miller

Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi Stellmach
Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles Tupper

12 #ofdogs 41

Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea Ruzzo

Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy Gallant
Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska
Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Luf

Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana
Bewley Huss

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Follansbee
Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell

Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis Anglace
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie West

Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Rita Berardino

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer

12019
12018
12017
12016
12015
12014
12013
12012
12011
12010
12009
12008
12006
12005
12004
12048
12040
12039
12037
12036
12035
12034
12033

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

8025
8024
8023
8022
8021
8020
8019
8017
8016
8015
8014
8013
8012
8011
8010
8009
8008
8007
8006

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona Mclntosh
Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. Weaver

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulsky
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Kia, All American, Beth Fatse

Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Baxter, Beagle, Diana Wind

Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris Johnson
Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste Riccio

Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

8 #of dogs 27

April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Candis Anglace
Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitc
Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess Kolakowski

Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Kelly

Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Molly, All American, Hannah Naiburg

Levi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
Ace, Papillon, Jill Blum

Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost

Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. Weaver

Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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LEAP

Saturday, March 21, 2015

8005 AXB  Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda

8004 AXB - Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

8003 AXB - Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini

8002 M8 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8001 AXB - Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8028 AP® Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

8027 APB - Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

8026 APB Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 6

4006 APB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4005 AP Chase, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

4004 APB - Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

4003 APB Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4002 APB - Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4001 APB - Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Judge: Karen Wlodarski

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 26 #ofdogs 1

26003 %M Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

24039 M Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian Huss
24037  °M Beaumont, Belgian Tervuren, Robyn Cosenza

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 15

20085  OM  Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl Morgan
20083 O Una, Border Collie, Lorna Coleman
20079 9N Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

20075 O Rory, Border Collie, Patricia Berte

20072 °A Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy Kealey
20069  °  Roxy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Kurdzo
20068 M Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Fields
20067 M Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael Kurdzo
20066 O James, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
20064  °A  Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

20004  °A  Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

20002 M Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
20086  °®  Emerson, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

20054 O Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

20052  %®  Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian Huss

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 7

16055 O  Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah Naiburg

16054 O Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
16004  °M  Harry, Border Collie, Gina Palumbo

16003 %  Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
16060  °F  London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli Cyr
16038  ©®  Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl Hutchings

16037 %%  Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12042 °M  Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

12041 OA) " Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8031 OA " Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine

8030 oA Hollywood, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

8029 OA Maisey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Denise D. LaCroix
Judge: Karen Wlodarski
Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4

24035  “MA Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda Fader

24045  NAB Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24036  MAB Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24034 A8 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7

20082  NAB Stella, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli Cyr
20081 NAB - Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

20080  NAB Boo, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

20078  NAB  Bene, Border Collie, Nancy Ralph

20077 M8 Jeep, Golden Retriever, Karin Damon

20076  NAB - Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

20084 AP Riptide, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Frimpter

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16056  “A%®  Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

16059  "“A® Ellie, English Springer Spaniel, Mark Sack

16058  MAP - Jammi, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Fields

16057 NAPMolly, Border Collie, Suzanne Rogers

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 4

12043  “WA Qreo, Parson Russell Terrier, Henry Kaczmarski

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12045  “MB | aser, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi Fellner
12044  “MB Madison, Miniature Pinscher, Sue Krom
12046  “MP Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

Judge: Sue Barnett

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 10

24022  *  Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
24011 XFA - Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
24038  **®  Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
24028  *¥  Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24021 X8 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne Martindale
24008  *®  Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
24007 X |vy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
24005  *®  Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24004  *  Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24003 X Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 23
20049  **A  Scout, Border Collie, Kelly Ansaldo
20045 X Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr

20044 XFA Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

20042 XA Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

20041 XFA Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
20026  *F&  Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

20018  *™  Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettieton Smilas
20016  *F*  Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
20006  *™  Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Brostrom
20075  *¥  Rory, Border Collie, Patricia Berte

20072 X8 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy Kealey

20051 X8 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

20050  *®  Wispa, Border Collie, Steve Coleman

20043  *¥  Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry

20033  *  Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20032 X8 \Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall

20023  *¥  Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
20015  *®  Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
20058  *A Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
20053  **PA Jig, Golden Retriever, Karin Damon

20052  *FPA Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian Huss

20057 X Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

20055  *FP® Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 13

16029 XA Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
16015  *A  Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
16001 XFA Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

16031 X8 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

16026  **®  Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

16020  **®  Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

16018  **®  Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie
16017  **®  Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara
16014  *®  Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
16008  **®  Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold
16005  **®  Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

16051 XFPB Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

16042  *P®  Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4

12010  *  Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
12008  **®  Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12004 XFB  Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12033  **P® Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

=

=3

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 8

8012 XFA Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
8011 ¥FA Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz
8013 X8 Jacque, Papillon, Victoria D. Weaver

8010 XFE  Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8008 X8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8003 X8 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8001 X8RIk, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8026 XFPA - Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1
4006 XFPE - Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Judge: Karen Wlodarski

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 3

24039  °F  Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian Huss
24002 9F  Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere
24001 °F  Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16056 "% Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7 16054 NBF Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20070 9F  Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton 16010 NBF Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
20068  °° Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Fields 16063  “F  Luna, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Kurdzo
20011 % Cote, All American, Jim Koras 16058  “PF Jammi, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Fields
20005 OF  Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
20004  °F  Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3
20084 O Riptide, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Frimpter 12045  "®F  Laser, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi Fellner
20073 9 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware 12006  "®F  Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulsky
12049 “PF Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulsky
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4
16003  °F  Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
16047  °  Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
16039  °  Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
16038  °F"  Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl Hutchings
Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 2
12031 OF  Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
12032 °  Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana
Bewley Huss
Judge: Karen Wlodarski
FAST Novice A/B/P
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5
24045  N8F  Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24040 N8F Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald
24037  N8F  Beaumont, Belgian Tervuren, Robyn Cosenza
24036 ¥ Kuni, Rnhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24020  "¥F  Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 11
20085  NBF  Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl Morgan
20083 ¥ Una, Border Collie, Lorna Coleman
20081 N8F  Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
20080  “®F  Boo, Border Collie, Kristin Thober
20077 NBF Jeep, Golden Retriever, Karin Damon
20076  MNBF  Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins
20064  “¥  Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras
20038  N8F  Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
20029  “¥  Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
20008  MN8F  Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia Cyr
20086 NP Emerson, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 5

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 9 of 9

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



